

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CCP(D) No.38/2024

Bilal Ahmad Khan and others. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Huzaif Ashraf Khanpori, Advocate.

Vs.

Chandraker Bharti and others.Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

29.07.2024

Issue notice to the respondents for filing compliance report.

List this contempt petition along with CCP(D) Nos.34/2024 and 36/2024 pending before the Jammu Wing of this Court, on 4th September, 2024.

The petitioner shall be at liberty to join the proceedings through virtual mode.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

Srinagar
29.07.2024
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.