

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(through VC)

Srinagar Matters:-

CCP(D) No.38/2024

c/w

CCP(D) No.45/2024, CCP(D) No.46/2024

CCP(D) No.47/2024, CCP(D) No.49/2024

CCP(D) No.50/2024, CCP(D) No.51/2024

CCP(D) No.52/2024, CCP(D) No.73/2024

Jammu Matters:-

CCP (D) No.34/2024 in WP (C) No1546/2021, RP No.70/2024

CCP(D) No.36/2024

BILAL AHMAD KHAN AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Faizan Farooq, Advocate
Ms. Mehnaz Rather, Advocate vice
Mr. Jahangir Ganai, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

CHANDRAKER BHARTI AND ORS. (HOME)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG
Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mr. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

O R D E R

26.12.2024

01. In terms of order dated 03.12.2024, Director General of Police (DGP) was arrayed as a contemnor/respondent, and notice was directed to be issued to the newly added contemnor on the said date. The notice stands issued; however, the statutory period is yet to expire.

02. Today when the matter was taken up, Ms. Maha Majeed, learned Assisting Counsel, appeared on behalf of respondent-Director General of Police (DGP), who seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file compliance report to the judgment dated 24.11.2023 passed by this Court in case titled “ *Umar Jan Beigh Vs. State of J&K and others*” on or before the next date.

03. List along-with all other connected matters on 25.02.2025.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
26.12.2024
Shameem H.

