

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode)

Srinagar Matters:-

CCP(D)/38/2024
other connected matters
c/w

Jammu Matters:-

RP No.70/2024
CCP(D) No.34/2024
in WP(C) No.1546/2021
c/w
CCP(D) No.36/2024

BILAL AHMAD KHAN AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate & Mr. Faizan Farooq, Advocate
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate in CCP(D) No.34/2024 (th. VC)
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for petitioners in RP No.70/2024
Vs.

CHANDRAKER BHARTI AND ORS. (HOME) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Adv
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG in CCP(D) No.36/2024

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

28-02-2025

Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, learned Senior AAG assisted by Ms. Maha Majeed, learned Assisting counsel, appearing on behalf of petitioners submits that compliance report is ready, however, the same could not be filed today, as such, seeks a short adjournment enable him to file the same during the course of day.

Prayer is allowed.

List again on 13.03.2025.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
28-02-2025
Shameem H.