

S.No.01
Supplementary.
List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (D) No. 38/2024 in
LPA No. 28/2023
CM No. 4369/2025
Along with connected matters.

BILAL AHMAD KHAN AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Numan Zargar, Advocate &
Mr. Sikandar Hayat Khan, Advocate (CCP (D) No.38/2024)
Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr Advocate with
Mr. Murfaad Naseem, Advocate (CCP (D) No. 73/2024)

V/S

CHANDRAKER BHARTI AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG (Th. Virtual Mode)

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE (th. VC)

ORDER

12.08.2025.

- 01.** In view of the order passed in CCP (D) No. 34/2024, the instant matter is adjourned.
- 02.** Be listed on 3rd of September, 2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
12.08.2025.
Showkat Khan