

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (D) No. 38/2024 in
LPA No. 28/2023
along with connected matters (*For Srinagar Wing*)
CCP (D) No. 34/2024 c/w
CCP (D) No. 36/2024 & 48/2024(*For Jammu Wing*)

BILAL AHMAD KHAN AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Amjid Maqbool Advocate (CCP (D) No.38/2024)
Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr Advocate with
Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate (CCP (D) No. 73/2024)

BILAL AHMAD BHAT AND ORS

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr Advocate with
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate. (Th. Virtual Mode)

V/S

CHANDRAKER BHARTI AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG (Th. Virtual Mode)

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE (th. VC)

ORDER

11.09.2025.

- 01.** Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners, has produced a copy of Order dated 4th of September, 2025 which is taken on record. By the said order, the Special Leave Petition (SLP) preferred by the respondents has been posted for hearing on 12th

of September, 2025, on the request made by the learned counsel representing the respondents.

02. As a matter is posted for tomorrow i.e. 12th of September, 2025, we deem it proper to list these contempt petitions on 19th of September, 2025, in terms of the previous orders.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
11.09.2025.
Showkat Khan

