

Sr. No. 1
Suppl List.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 38/2024 in [LPA 28/2023] c/w

CCP(D) 45/2024 &Other connected matters

Bilal Ahmad Khan and Ors ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganie, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Adv & Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Advocate
Mr. Hanan Katwal, Advocate
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate. through VC
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Arshid Pervaiz Malik, Advocate.

Vs.

Chandraker Bharti and Ors ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate.
Mr. Ileyas Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2025

Compliance report has been filed, wherein, it is stated that 145 petitioners stand appointed, however, notional benefit has not been granted to them. In view of this, the petitioners shall be at liberty to respond to the compliance report/statement of facts by or before next date of hearing with advance copy to the other side.

List for consideration on 07.11.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR) **(RAJNESH OSWAL)**
JUDGE **JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
31.10.2025
Hilal Ahmad