

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Th. Virtual Mode)

CCP(D) No. 38/2024 in
LPA No. 28/2023
Along with connected Matters

Bilal Ahmed Khan and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate (Th. Virtual Mode)
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shaqir J Reyaz, Advocate. (Th. Virtual Mode)

vs

Chandraker Bharti and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
07.11.2025

1. Heard Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai and Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, learned senior counsel for the petitioners.
2. Time is sought by Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG to address the arguments.
3. Time is granted. However, it is made clear that on the next date of hearing, no request for adjournment shall be entertained.
4. List on **14.11.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.11.2025
Sahil Padha